OP \$690.00 349047

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KNOT TEE TIME, LLC and its successor-in-interest LKV, LLC		07/25/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	One Brands, LLC and its predecessor-in-interest ISS Research, LLC
Street Address:	5400 W.T. HARRIS BLVD., SUITE L
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28269
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3490477	SATUR8 RUSH	
Registration Number:	3314997	SATUR8	
Registration Number:	3259264	IT'S THAT GOOD	
Registration Number:	3573951	OH YEAH!	
Registration Number:	3216210	MUSCLE MATRIX	
Registration Number:	2953441	OH YEAH	
Registration Number:	3696417	GOOD GRAB	
Registration Number:	3696416	GOOD GRAB RIGHT SIZE RIGHT CHOICE	
Registration Number:	2707883	DESIGNED TO BUILD RESULTS	
Registration Number:	2573664	ISS	
Registration Number:	2689988	THERAJOINT	
Registration Number:	2813454	WHEY MATRIX	
Registration Number:	2796578	PRO M3	
Registration Number:	2725198	INTEGRATED SPORTS SCIENCE	
Registration Number:	2505498	COMPLETE PRO 42	
Registration Number:	2513120	COMPLETE CREATINE POWER	
Registration Number:	2502535	COMPLETE PRO POWER	
Registration Number:	2502534	COMPLETE CREATINE EFFERVESCENT POWER	
		TDADEMADIA	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006705 FRAME: 0022

900508258

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2398652	COMPLETE GAINER POWER
Registration Number:	2515718	COMPLETE WHEY POWER
Registration Number:	2279084	FOR ATHLETES, BY ATHLETES
Registration Number:	2152486	ISS RESEARCH
Serial Number:	85084488	I REIGN. I DOMINATE. I TRIUMPH.
Serial Number:	77921206	MPR
Serial Number:	77892411	NOURISHING BODIES. EMPOWERING DREAMS.
Serial Number:	77766288	OH YEAH! WHIPPED
Serial Number:	77547875	OH YEAH! VICTORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

Phone: 310-551-3450

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan A. Hyman

Address Line 1: 2040 Main St., 14th Floor

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan A. Hyman
SIGNATURE:	/jhh/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019

Total Attachments: 2

Address Line 4:

source=ONE-LKV (Knot Tee Time) Trademark Terminaiton#page1.tif source=ONE-LKV (Knot Tee Time) Trademark Terminaiton#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006705 FRAME: 0023

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 25, 2019 ("Release"), is made by LKV, LLC, a Florida limited liability company and its predecessor-in-interest KNOT TEE TIME, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (collectively "Collateral Agent") in favor of One Brands, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and its predecessor-in-interest ISS Research, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Pledgor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Pledgor and Collateral Agent, Pledgor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all trademarks and trademark applications owned by Pledgor, including all good will connected with or symbolized by any of the foregoing (collectively, "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Pledgor executed and delivered to Collateral Agent the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 6, 2011 at Reel 4447 Frame 0823 ("Notice").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent and Pledgor agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by this reference, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Notice; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Pledgor's expense.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of North Carolina.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Collateral Agent:

LKV, LLC, by and on behalf of its predecessor-in-

interest KNQFTEE DIME, LLC-

L. Kerry Vickar, Homeger

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006705 FRAME: 0024

Schedule 1

ISS Research, LLC (NC LLC)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SATUR8 RUSH	3490477	08/19/08
SATUR8	3314997	10/16/07
IT'S THAT GOOD	3259264	07/03/07
ОН ҮЕАН!	3573951	02/10/09
MUSCLE MATRIX	3216210	03/06/07
ОН ҮЕАН	2953441	05/17/05
GOOD GRAB	3696417	10/13/09
GOOD GRAB RIGHTSIZE RIGHTCHOICE and Design	3696416	10/13/09
DESIGNED TO BUILD RESULTS	2707883	04/15/03
ISS	2573664	05/28/02
THERAJOINT	2689988	02/25/03
WHEY MATRIX	2813454	02/10/04
PRO M3	2796578	12/23/03
INTEGRATED SPORTS SCIENCE	2725198	06/10/03
COMPLETE PRO 42	2505498	11/06/01
COMPLETE CREATINE POWER	2513120	11/27/01
COMPLETE PRO POWER	2502535	10/30/01
COMPLETE CREATINE EFFER VESCENT POWER	2502534	10/30/01
COMPLETE GAINER POWER	2398652	10/24/00
COMPLETE WHEY POWER	2515718	12/04/01
FOR ATHLETES, BY ATHLETES	2279084	09/21/99
ISS RESEARCH	2152486	04/21/98

Pending Applications

RECORDED: 07/25/2019

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
I REIGN. I DOMINATE. I TRIUMPH.	85084488	07/14/10
MPR	77921206	01/27/10
NOURISHING BODIES. EMPOWERING DREAMS.	77892411	12/14/09
OH YEAH! WHIPPED	77766288	06/23/09
OH YEAH! VICTORY	77547875	08/15/08

30969651

TRADEMARK REEL: 006705 FRAME: 0025